PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3132857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YU-MING CHEN	12/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14560401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382 Email: mkey@zetelaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	355481.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MACLANE C. KEY
SIGNATURE:	/MacLane C. Key/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=355481_01_Assignment_Chen#page1.tif source=355481_01_Assignment_Chen#page2.tif

PATENT 503086252 REEL: 034377 FRAME: 0491

PA	ATENT ASSIGNMENT	M	IS Docket No.:	355481.01
) <u>Yu</u>	-Ming Chen	("ASSIGNO	R") am the origi	nal inventor
or an original joint inve	ntor of subject matter ("	INVENTION")	disclosed and/c	or claimed in
a patent application en	titled <u>"System for Effect</u>	<u>ively Transfe</u> i	ring Heat from	<u>Electronic</u>
Devices and Method fo	r Forming the Same" ("	APPLICATION	"), which:	
⊠ will be	filed. ASSIGNOR h	ereby author	rizes and rec	mests
* *	'S legal representatives			3
	nt, Microsoft Corporati			
	on 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S L			
	rentheses (filed on $\stackrel{ ext{Dece}}{ ext{Dece}}$			
	0,401 by the following	_ *		
** * * *	ICATION's Application			
known;	Togist in the order of the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section of	ந்தன் புன்ன உர	المستشدة فالدامص المهروا ومقوا الإمريوني	K'S & S SON E S
•				
was filed o	onand v	vas given App	lication	
No	by the follow	wing Office		
a į		n, i		
	ration, a Washington (
	s ("ASSIGNEE"), is entit			
	ights, title and interest		T	5 "
	APPLICATION (and all			
	ntinuing applications, ir			
States, its territories, ar	nd all foreign countries ("APPLICATION	N DERIVATIVES")));
ACCIONION LAVAR	n anelandensa mad mand	ACCIMAIE	ric urzai nenn	ماسلالا فالسلم لاستشارة المسابع المارية
	y authorizes, and reque on No., filing date, and			
	VES after they are know		the following i	lable for any
Application No.	Filing Date		Office	
	***************************************			N. K. K. K.

	95 A.A.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

7東王金色	2014, Dec., 2
Inventor's Signature	Date
Yu-Ming Chen	陳玉銘
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 355481.01